ا د ناسس		U.S. Department of Commerce					
·`ى⁄	E-PORM PTO-1619A		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
NOV O		101676289					
ENT & TR	RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET					
& TR	DEMAID2.171 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	PATENTS ONLY	locument(s) or conv(ies)				
	Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
	New 19900	Assignment Security Agree					
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change o	f Name				
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Governm	nent				
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Gover Departmental File	nment Agencies)				
	Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
	Name (line 1) ZAGURY, JEAN-FRANCO	DIS					
	Name (line 2)		Execution Date				
	Second Party	Month Day Year 09 11 00					
	Name (fine 1) RAPPAPORT, JAY	1958	2519				
	Name (line 2)						
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
	Name (une 1) NEOVACS		is an assignment and the neceiving party is not				
	Name (line Z)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
	Address (me 1) 59, avenue Victor Hugo,	59, avenue Victor Hugo, 75016 Paris, France					
	Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)				
	Address (line 3)	StaletCauntry	Zin Code				
	City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
	Name						
	Address (line 1)]				
	Address (line 2)						
	Address (line 3)						
	Address (line 4)						
11/14/ 03 FC:	2000 ERIMANDU 00000032 09582519	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to a	verage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record	led, including time for reviewing the document and				
-	gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information Collection Budget Package 6651-0027, Patent and Trademark	of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (065	1-0027), Washington, D.C. 20501. See 0448				
	Mail documents to be record	-					

PATENT REEL: 011678 FRAME: 0588

FORM PTO-1619B Expire 05:0000 ONE 0001-0027 102.171	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number	212 661-8000
Name Charles A. Muse	erlian	
Address (Wine 1) Bierman, Muserlian	and Lucas, 600 Third Ave., N.Y	., N.Y. 10016
Address (line 2)		μ.
Address (line 1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (lime 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance doc its.	eument # 4
Application Number(s) or Patent N		if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or to Patent Application Number(s)	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Pati	ers for the same property). ent Number(s)
<u>-09/582,519</u>		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> P signed by the first named executing Inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Numl has not been assigned.	Der PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: En Deposit Account	closed Deposit Account	X PTO Form 2038 attached
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if a	idditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	<i>belief, the foregoing information is true e original document. Charges to depos</i>	
Charles A. Muserlian	chep-	Nov. 3, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011678 FRAME: 0589

_____;

102.171

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Jean-Francois ZAGURY, Jay RAPPAPORT and Miquel</u> <u>CARCAGNO</u> citizens of <u>France, U.S.A. and Argentina, respectively</u> and residents of <u>France, U.S.A. and Argentina, respectively</u> for which Application <u>PCT/FR98/02727</u> has been filed on <u>December 14, 1998</u> in which the United States has been named as a Designated State, and an application for Letters Patent of the United States thus entitled has been made, said application having been executed on even date herewith and the <u>French</u> priority date of <u>December 26, 1997</u> of Application Serial No. _____ 97/16589______ is hereby claimed.

WHEREAS, <u>NEOVACS</u> a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>France</u> ______and having a place of business at<u>59, avenue Victor</u> <u>Hugo, 75016 Paris France</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said <u>Jean-Francois ZAGURY, Jay Rappaport and Miguel</u> <u>CARCAGNO</u> for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said <u>NEOVACS</u> and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said <u>NEOVACS</u> its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in

TSVIT

PATENT REEL: 011678 FRAME: 0590 and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States together with any division or divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said <u>NEOVACS</u>

______ as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as of the

following date:	Children Chine	CREENEL			
Jen-Frencom	Engury	Date:	26	Septem	ber Loop
Jean-Francois ZAG	papert	Date:	9	full	.000
Miguel CARCAGNO					
		Date:			
		Date:			
	:	ss:			
On this		_day of	,		before
me personally came					
to me know and kn	own to me	to be the i	ndividua	als descr	ibed in and

who executed the foregoing instrument and fully acknowledged that they executed the same.

PATENT REEL: 011678 FRAME: 0591

RECORDED: 11/03/2000